Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catherine Stein Designs, Inc.		11/12/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.A.F., Inc.	
Street Address:	26 Lark Industrial Parkway	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02828	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76689232	CSD CATHERINE STEIN DESIGN
Serial Number:	76689233	CATHERINE STEIN
Serial Number:	76689234	STEIN BLYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: rsalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Salter

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street - 5th Floor

Address Line 2: SALTER & MICHAELSON

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAF/CATHERINE STEIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Salter

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0562

900121133

7668928

CH \$90.0

Signature:	/Robert Salter/
Date:	11/20/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=CatherineSteinAsgmt#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0563

11/12/08 Clean Draft

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catherine Stein Designs, Inc., a New York corporation, located and doing business at 8 West 38th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademarks which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Mark</u>
76/689233	02 May 2008 02 May 2008 02 May 2008	CSD CATHERINE STEIN DESIGN CATHERINE STEIN STEIN BLYE & Design

WHEREAS, F.A.F., INC., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 26 Lark Industrial Parkway, Greenville, RI 02828 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and any registrations that may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and any registrations that may issue therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

CATHERINE STEIN DESIGNS, INC

Print name

Print title

CATTERENE

PRESIDENT

F:\Data\F.A.F\Catherine Steln Acquisition\Trademark Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0564